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all Of stch QISEITEES oo et
“Against the reorganization of School Districts Nos., ..........
and ... TR e County, (and School Districts
NoS, e . 7722 AUUUOTTTIL /N, County,) and for the
assumption by the new dtsf;’rwt of the bonded indebiedness of
ll of sueh diStrichs et

Approved April 7, 1951.

CHAPTER 306—S. F. No. 834
[Not Coded]

An act relating to county road and bridge tax levies in
certain counties; amending Laws 1949, Chapter 185.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section 1. Laws 1949, Chapter 185, is amended to read:

Section 1. Road and bridge fund, 20 mill levy. In any
county having a population of not Iess than 17,000 nor more
than 20,000, according to the 1940 federal census, and having
not less than 17 nor more than 18 full and fractional congres-
sional townships, and having a land area of not less than 620
square miles, and having a faxable valuation of more than
$10,000,000, and less than $11,500,000, exclusive of money
and credits, the county board at its July meeting may include
in its annual levy not to exceed 20 mills for the county road
and bridge fund.

Approved April 7, 1951. )

' CHAPTER 307—S. F. No. 870

An act relating to the licensing of dentists and amending
 Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 150.04, Subdivision 1.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:



